
Broadband Feasibility Study Consultants 

Firm Contact Web Address Phone Email 
CCG Consulting Doug Dawson www.ccgcomm.com 202-255-7689 Blackbean2@ccgcomm.com 

CHR Solutions Ginny Gardea 
Renee Adair 

www.chrsolutions.com  503-314-1056 
512-656-7625 

ginny.gardea@chrsolutions.com 
renee.adair@chrsolutions.com  

Community Broadband Ventures JoAnne Johnson  612-229-7173 joannecjohnson@broadbandventures.net 

Compass Consultants Greg Rise www.trustcompass.com 218-346-3600 greg.rise@trustcompass.com 

Connected Nation Chip Spann 
Chris Pederson 

www.connectednation.org 606-748-3343 
877-846-7710 

cspann@connectednation.org 
cpedersen@connectednation.org 

Cooperative Network Services Jason Dale www.cooperative-networks.com 218-298-0264 jason.dale@cooperative-networks.com 

CTC Tech. and Energy Joanne Hovis www.ctcnet.us 301-933-1488 info@ctcnet.us 

Design Nine Andrew Cohill www.designnine.com 540-951-4400 cohill@designnine.com 

Elert and Associates Gary Elert www.elert.com  651-430-2772 Gary.Elert@elert.com 

Finley Engineering Mark Mrla www.finleyusa.com 507-777-2000 m.mrla@finleyusa.com 

GEO Paul Deming www.geopartnersllc.com 952-882-6361 pdeming@geopartnersllc.com 

Hometown Fiber Eileen Smith www.yourhometownfiber.com 763-210-2621 Eileen@yourhometownfiber.com 

HR Green Tim Korby www.hgreen.com 651-659-7706 tkorby@hrgreen.com 

JSI Amanda Molina www.jsitel.com 321-985-5709 AMolina@jsitel.com 

Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson (KLJ) Dustin Maier www.kljeng.com 701-355-8780 Dustin.maier@kljeng.com 

Magellan Advisors Kyle Hollifield www.magellan-advisors.com 888-488-1767 insight@magellan-advisors.com 

Mankato Networks Mike Davis www.mankatonetworks.com 507-242-6463 mikedavis@mankatonetworks.net 

Mi-Tech Tim Erickson www.mi-tech.us 612-518-3008 terickson@mi-tech.us 

NEO Connect Diane Kruse www.neoconnect.us 970-309-3500 info@NEOconnect.us 

NewCom Technologies Broadband 
Services 

Jim Petro www.newcomtech.com 800-626-6234 Newcom@NewComTech.com 

Power System Engineering, Inc. Tom Asp www.powersystem.org 608-268-3509 aspt@powersystem.org 

SmartSource Consulting Curtis Dean www.smartsourceconsulting.com 515-650-0251 curtis@smartsourceconsulting.com 

Vantage Point Karl Hochmuth www.vantagepnt.com 303-319-5136 Karl.Hochmuth@vantagepnt.com 

Wireless 20|20 Al Jenkins www.wireless2020.com 703-459-6874 al.jenkins@wireless2020.com 

For communities at the very beginning of their planning and/or not ready to engage more advanced consulting: 
Community Networks Quick-Start Christopher Mitchell www.cnquickstart.com   612-545-5185 info@cnquickstart.com 

Community Broadband Action Network Todd Kielkopf www.broadbandaction.com 515-681-1297 todd@kadvise.net 

Wireless 20|20 Al Jenkins www.wireless2020.com 703-459-6874 al.jenkins@wireless2020.com 

* This information is provided as a courtesy. No endorsement of the listed consultants is implied. This list is not a complete list of consultants. If 
your firm would like to be included, please send contact information to Mary at memagnuson@blandinfoundation.org. 
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